

# MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C686378-6SS3S9

IATF Certificate No: 0536147

Valid: 07 August 2024 – 06 August 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

## Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

No. 1111, Jiatang Highway, Jiading District, Shanghai, China 201807 (USI: 6SS3S9)

and, if applicable, the remote supporting locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

### IATF 16949:2016

This certificate is valid for the following scope: DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF ALUMINIUM FOILS, STRIPS, SHEETS AND FOLDED TUBES

**EXCLUSION: NONE** 

Place and date: Katy, TX, 08 August 2024 Revision 1





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: C686378-6SS3S9 IATF Certificate No: 0536147 Place and date: Katy, TX, 08 August 2024

## Appendix to Certificate

#### Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd Warehouse	No. 1925, Baoqian Highway, Jiading District, Shanghai City, China 201811 (USI: YPRE9K)	Warehouseing, Logistics, Desitribution	DNV
Gränges India Private Limited	Floor No. 7, Office No. 707, B- Zone, PImpri Waghere, Pune - 411019, India (USI: GW2XE3)	Sales, Contract review, Customer Service	DNV
Seoul Office of Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	Shin-A Bldg., 2FI. 50 Seosomun-ro 11-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul, 04515, Republic of Korea (USI: PHRX3G)	Sales, Contract review, Customer Service	DNV
Gränges Finspång AB	SE 612 81, Finspång, Sweden (USI: YY9ZX5)	Product Design	LRQA
Gränges International Inc.	501 Corporate Centre Dr Suite 280, Franklin, TN, 37067, USA (USI: TZRRKE)	Sales, Customer Service, Engineering	NSF

1864

